COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF EAST DAVIESS WATER)
ASSOCIATION, INC. TO INCREASE CERTAIN) CASE NO. 2009-00341
NONRECURRING CHARGES)

COMMISSION STAFF'S SECOND REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO EAST DAVIESS WATER ASSOCIATION, INC.

Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, East Daviess Water Association, Inc. ("East Daviess Water Association") is to file with the Commission the original and eight copies of the following information within 14 days of the date of this request, with a copy to all parties of record.

Responses to requests for information shall be appropriately bound, tabbed and indexed. Each response shall include the name of the witness responsible for responding to questions related to the information provided.

Each response shall be answered under oath or, for representatives of a public or private corporation or a partnership or association or a governmental agency, be accompanied by a signed certification of the preparer or person supervising the preparation of the response on behalf of the entity that the response is true and accurate to the best of that person's knowledge, information, and belief formed after a reasonable inquiry.

East Daviess Water Association shall make timely amendment to any prior response if it obtains information which indicates that the response was incorrect when made or, though correct when made, is now incorrect in any material respect. For any

request to which East Daviess Water Association fails or refuses to furnish all or part of the requested information, East Daviess Water Association shall provide a written explanation of the specific grounds for its failure to completely and precisely respond.

Careful attention should be given to copied material to ensure that it is legible. When the requested information has been previously provided in this proceeding in the requested format, reference may be made to the specific location of that information in responding to this request.

- Refer to East Daviess Water Association's Response to Commission
 Staff's First Request for Information, Item 1.
 - a. Describe the tasks that the contractor performs for the \$200 fee.
- b. Describe the tasks that the East Daviess Water Association employee performs in connection with the setting of the meter.
- c. Explain why it is necessary to have "an employee work with our Contractor at all times."
- d. State whether site cleanup is generally performed at the time of the meter installation and whether the employee conducting the cleanup is the same employee who is in attendance with the contractor when the installation is made.
- 2. Refer to East Daviess Water Association's Response to Commission Staff's First Request for Information, Item 3b.
 - a. Explain why the employee is paid 2.5 overtime hours automatically.
- b. State the wage rate (\$ per hour) that an employee is paid for performing overtime.

- 3. Refer to East Daviess Water Association's Response to Commission Staff's First Request for Information, Item 5. Show the calculations upon which the \$2.50 charge is based.
- 4. Describe the process that East Daviess Water Association used to select Brown Service Company as its contractor to install meter connections.

Jeff/Derouen

Executive Director

Public Service Commission

P.O. Box 615

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602

DATED: NOV 2 5 2009

cc: Parties of Record

Frankie Fulkerson Manager East Daviess County Water Association, Inc. 9210 Highway Route 144 Knottsville, KY 42366